Magnetic absolute rotary encoder
GEL 235
Technical information Version 08.11
Internet: www.lenord.de
E-Mail: info@lenord.de
Phone: +49 208 9963–0
Fax: +49 208 676292
Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH

Ex II 3D Ex td A22 IP67 T85°C
-20 °C ≤ Ta ≤ 50 °C
Type code GEL 235
12 Lenord+Bauer DS22-235(08.11)
  Interface
AN Analogue output
CO CANopen DS 406
DP PROFIBUS DP
EC EtherCAT
SB SSI binary
SG SSI Gray
TB SSI binary 5 V
TG SSI Gray 5 V
  Resolution per revolution
08 8 bit, 256 steps/revolution
09 9 bit, 512 steps/revolution
10 10 bit, 1024 steps/revolution
11 11 bit, 2048 steps/revolution
12 12 bit, 4096 steps/revolution
13 13 bit, 8192 steps/revolution
14 14 bit, 16384 steps/revolution
15 15 bit, 32768 steps/revolution
16 16 Bit, 65536 steps/revolution
  Number of revolutions
00 Only singleturn (ST)
04 04 bit, 16 revolutions
08 08 bit, 256 revolutions
12 12 bit, 4096 revolutions
  Flange, Shaft
A Clamping flange, D = 6 / L = 10 mm
B Clamping flange, D = 10 / L = 20 mm
C Synchro flange, D = 6 / L = 10 mm
D Synchro flange, D = 10 / L = 20 mm
E Semi hollow shaft, D = 15 / T 25 mm
F Clamping flange, D = 12 / L = 20 mm
  Electrical interface
A Cable cap axialflex®, axial
B Cable gland, axial
D 12-pole connector outlet, Typ M 23, axial
E 12-pole connector outlet, Typ M 23, radial
K CANopen, bus cap with cable gland
L CANopen, bus cap with connector outlet
Q PROFIBUS DP, bus cap with cable gland
P PROFIBUS DP, bus cap with connector outlet
S Connection cap, 4 to 20 mA with M12-connector outlet
T EtherCAT, bus cap with M12-connector outlet
  Connector/Cable
B 1 meter cable length
C 3 meter cable length
D 5 meter cable length
E 10 meter cable length
S Connector outlet / without cable
  Protection class, Preset-pushbutton
1 Protection class IP 64
2 Protection class IP 64, Preset-pushbutton
3 Protection class IP 67
4 Protection class IP 67, Preset-pushbutton
  Option
0 None
1 Ex zone 2/22
2 Edelstahl
235 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Type code GEL 235
DS22-235(08.11) Lenord+Bauer 13
Restriction of the type code for Ex protection
Feature Possible variant
Interface SG, SB, CO, DP
Resolution per turn No restriction
Number of turns multiturn No restriction
Flange, shaft No restriction
Electrical interface B, K, Q
Cable length No restrictions
IP class, PRESET push-button 3, 4